1605 East Rodney French Blvd.
New Bedford, MA 02744
(508) 996-8564, Fax (508) 996-3830
E-mail: cdenb@cornell-dubilier.com5.004
Pu
lse
, H

16mm
7mm dia
C E
L W
H
C E
R
C E
R
P TYPE N TYPE
Specify “N” type or “P” type
Typical Application Ipk(A), Tc = 25°C
IGBT Module Diode Repetitive
Cap Ic/Vce Characteristics Ipk(A) Surge 20 kHz Dimensions (in.)
Part Number µF S=Single, D=Dual Vrrm/If/trr(µs) Tc = 25°C Sq Wave W L H P(mm)
SCM474K601H7N29 0.47 200S-300S/600 600/30/<.040 300 70 1.725 2.200 1.340 29
SCM474K601H7P29 0.47 200S-300S/600 600/30/<.040 300 70 1.725 2.220 1.340 29
SCM105K601H7[ ]24 1.0 100D-200D/600 600/30/<.040 300 70 1.500 1.875 1.250 24
SCM105K601H5[ ]29 1.0 300S-400S/600 600/50/<.045 500 100 1.825 2.225 1.500 29
SCM155K601H7N24 1.5 200D-300D/600 600/30/<.040 300 70 1.350 2.200 1.200 24
SCM155K601H7P24 1.5 200D-300D/600 600/30/<.040 300 70 1.500 1.875 1.250 24
SCM205K601H5[ ]24 2.0 300D-400D/600 600/50/<.045 500 100 1.725 2.220 1.340 24
SCM205K601H2[ ]29 2.0 400S-600S/600 600/100/<.050 1000 200 1.825 2.225 1.500 29
SCM474K122H8N29 0.47 200S-300S/1200 1200/30/<.065 300 60 1.350 2.200 1.200 29
SCM474K122H8P29 0.47 200S-300S/1200 1200/30/<.065 300 60 1.500 1.875 1.250 29
SCM105K122H8[ ]24 1.0 100D-200D/1200 1200/30/<.065 300 60 1.750 2.500 1.470 24
SCM105K122H4N29 1.0 300S-400S/1200 1200/50/<.085 500 100 1.725 2.200 1.340 29
SCM105K122H4P29 1.0 300S-400S/1200 1200/50/<.085 500 100 1.825 2.225 1.500 29
SCM155K122H8N24 1.5 200D-300D/1200 1200/30/<.065 300 60 1.750 2.500 1.470 24
SCM155K122H8P24 1.5 200D-300D/1200 1200/30/<.065 300 60 1.825 2.225 1.500 24
SCM205K122H4[ ]24 1.5 300D-400D/1200 1200/50/<.065 500 100 2.125 2.500 1.700 24
SCM205K122H1[ ]29 2.0 400S-600S/1200 1200/100/<.090 1000 200 2.125 2.500 1.700 29